

EAST CENTRAL TECHNICAL COLLEGE
 COFFEE CAMPUS
 CDL DRIVING RANGE
 PHASE II IMPROVEMENTS
 TCSG-737
 SWE PROJECT NUMBER: 05-2191B
 CERTIFIED BID TABULATION

BID DATE: JUNE 25, 2009 TIME: 2:00 P.M.

Douglas Electrical & Plumbing
 10 Malphus Loop
 Douglas, Georgia 31535

Greene Concrete Const. Inc.
 P.O. Box 1408
 Fitzgerald Georgia 31750

Harper & Co. Builders, Inc.
 1355 Thompson Drive
 Douglas, Georgia 31533

Littlefield Construction Co.
 1516 Albany Avenue
 Waycross, Georgia 31503

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Temporary Grassing	AC	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$580.00	\$1,160.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
2	Mulch	TN	4	\$146.00	\$584.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
3	Construction Exit	EA	1	\$291.00	\$291.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
4	Construct and Remove Baled Straw Erosion Checks	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.65	\$465.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
5	Maintenance of Temp Silt Fence, Type A	LF	750	\$2.40	\$1,800.00	\$1.75	\$1,312.50	\$0.58	\$435.00	\$0.50	\$375.00
6	Maintenance of Baled Straw Erosion Checks	LF	50	\$2.40	\$120.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$1.15	\$57.50	\$1.00	\$50.00
7	Maintenance of Construction Exits	EA	1	\$117.00	\$117.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$348.00	\$348.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
8	Water Quality Monitoring & Sampling	EA	2	\$116.50	\$233.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$115.00	\$230.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
9	Water Quality Inspection	MO	4	\$825.00	\$3,300.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$580.00	\$2,320.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
10	Temporary Silt Fence Type A	LF	1,500	\$4.10	\$6,150.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.05	\$3,075.00	\$1.50	\$2,250.00
11	Grading Complete	LS	1	\$24,813.00	\$24,813.00	\$76,476.59	\$76,476.59	\$17,400.00	\$17,400.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
12	Graded Aggregate Base, 6 Inch	SY	1,380	\$10.80	\$14,904.00	\$12.50	\$17,250.00	\$11.77	\$16,242.60	\$10.78	\$14,876.40
13	Stn Dumped Rip-Rap, Tp 3, 12 Inch	SY	75	\$58.00	\$4,350.00	\$26.67	\$2,000.25	\$34.00	\$2,550.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00
14	Plastic Filter Fabric	SY	75	\$7.25	\$543.75	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$2.35	\$176.25	\$5.00	\$375.00
15	Highway Signs, Tp 1 Matl, Ref Sheeting, Tp 3	SF	129	\$6.00	\$774.00	\$5.50	\$709.50	\$1.15	\$148.35	\$14.00	\$1,806.00
16	Galv Steel Posts, Tp 7	LF	196	\$11.00	\$2,156.00	\$2.25	\$441.00	\$1.15	\$225.40	\$8.00	\$1,568.00
17	Pavement Marking, RR-Hwy Crossing Symbol	EA	2	\$193.00	\$386.00	\$136.00	\$272.00	\$203.00	\$406.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
18	Solid Traffic Stripe, 5 Inch, White	LM	1.05	\$1,446.00	\$1,518.30	\$1,162.00	\$1,220.10	\$1,632.00	\$1,713.60	\$500.00	\$525.00
19	Solid Traffic Stripe, 5 Inch, Yellow	LM	0.7	\$1,378.00	\$964.60	\$1,216.00	\$851.20	\$1,838.00	\$1,286.60	\$500.00	\$350.00
20	Solid Traffic Stripe, 24 Inch, White	LF	208	\$1.75	\$364.00	\$1.14	\$237.12	\$2.44	\$507.52	\$4.00	\$832.00
21	Detail A Striping, Yellow	SY	202	\$2.75	\$555.50	\$3.06	\$618.12	\$2.32	\$468.64	\$3.75	\$757.50
22	Double Bay recessed Concrete Dock (Including all Forming, Pouring, Finishing, Reinforcement, Handrails, Etc. as shown on the drawings, Complete)	LS	1	\$41,654.00	\$41,654.00	\$36,506.58	\$36,506.58	\$36,165.00	\$36,165.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00
23	Turf Establishment	AC	8.25	\$2,040.00	\$16,830.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$11,962.50	\$2,000.00	\$16,500.00

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
24	Lime	TN	16.5	\$75.75	\$1,249.88	\$70.00	\$1,155.00	\$39.45	\$650.93	\$70.00	\$1,155.00
25	Fertilizer	TN	4.95	\$600.00	\$2,970.00	\$600.00	\$2,970.00	\$465.00	\$2,301.75	\$500.00	\$2,475.00
26	Field Testing Complete	LS	1	\$2,970.00	\$2,970.00	\$6,690.00	\$6,690.00	\$6,990.00	\$6,990.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
SUB-TOTAL					\$131,498.03		\$177,334.96		\$109,560.64		\$132,644.90

OPTION A (ASPHALT PAVEMENT)

1	Soil Cement Stab, Base Crs., 6 Inch (Including Prime Coat)	SY	10,245	\$3.05	\$31,247.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3.19	\$32,681.55	\$2.48	\$25,407.60
2	Portland Cement	TN	205	\$153.45	\$31,457.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$161.85	\$33,179.25	\$130.00	\$26,650.00
3	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 12.5MM Superpave, Gp 1 or 2 (Including Bitum Mat)	TN	820	\$66.00	\$54,120.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$69.60	\$57,072.00	\$63.00	\$51,660.00
4	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 19MM Superpave, Gp 1 or 2 (Including Bitum Mat)	TN	1,095	\$66.00	\$72,270.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$69.50	\$76,102.50	\$62.00	\$67,890.00
5	Bituminous Tack Coat	GAL	425	\$2.50	\$1,062.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.61	\$1,109.25	\$2.30	\$977.50
TOTAL OPTION A					\$190,157.00		\$0.00		\$200,144.55		\$172,585.10
TOTAL BASE BID W/OPTION A					\$321,655.03		\$0.00		\$309,705.19		\$305,230.00

OPTION B (CONCRETE PAVEMENT)

1	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement 6 Inch Thick	SY	9,548	\$36.25	\$346,115.00	\$19.45	\$185,708.60	\$37.56	\$358,622.88	\$36.80	\$351,366.40
TOTAL OPTION B					\$346,115.00		\$185,708.60		\$358,622.88		\$351,366.40
TOTAL BASE BID W/OPTION B					\$477,613.03		\$363,043.56		\$468,183.52		\$484,011.30

ADDITIVE BID NO. 1

1	Graded Aggregate Base, 6 Inch	SY	7,600	\$10.80	\$82,080.00	\$12.50	\$95,000.00	\$11.55	\$87,780.00	\$10.00	\$76,000.00
TOTAL					\$82,080.00		\$95,000.00		\$87,780.00		\$76,000.00

ADDITIVE BID NO. 2

1	Traffic Light Complete (Including Poles, Cable, Electrical Wiring, Etc. as shown in Plans, Complete)	LS	1	\$6,982.00	\$6,982.00	\$22,600.00	\$22,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
TOTAL					\$6,982.00		\$22,600.00		\$3,200.00		\$21,000.00

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
ADDITIVE BID NO. 3											
1	30 Ft x 80 Ft Shelter with Lighting and Wiring as shown in the Plans, Complete	LS	1	\$13,658.00	\$13,658.00	\$38,310.00	\$38,310.00	\$16,160.00	\$16,160.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
TOTAL					\$13,658.00		\$38,310.00		\$16,160.00		\$42,000.00

ADDITIVE BID NO. 4											
1	Gate Improvements at Truck Entrance	LS	1	\$9,573.00	\$9,573.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
TOTAL					\$9,573.00		\$10,800.00		\$8,750.00		\$9,000.00

ADDITIVE BID NO. 5											
1	Gate Improvements at Automobile Entrance	LS	1	\$9,061.00	\$9,061.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,810.00	\$8,810.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
TOTAL					\$9,061.00		\$10,000.00		\$8,810.00		\$9,000.00

ADDITIVE BID NO. 6											
1	Rain Simulator, (Including City of Douglas Tapping Fee and all Piping/Valves/Hardware Required, Complete)	LS	1	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$9,539.38	\$9,539.38	\$5,270.00	\$5,270.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
TOTAL					\$3,713.00		\$9,539.38		\$5,270.00		\$6,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID W/OPTION A & ADDITIVES					\$446,722.03		\$0.00		\$439,675.19		\$468,730.00
TOTAL BASE BID W/OPTION B & ADDITIVES					\$602,680.03		\$549,292.94		\$598,153.52		\$647,511.30

EAST CENTRAL TECHNICAL COLLEGE
 COFFEE CAMPUS
 CDL DRIVING RANGE
 PHASE II IMPROVEMENTS
 TCSG-737
 SWE PROJECT NUMBER: 05-2191B
 CERTIFIED BID TABULATION

BID DATE: JUNE 25, 2009 TIME: 2:00 P.M.

Ricketson Construction, Inc.
 822 RC Drive
 Douglas, Georgia 31535

Charles E. Lewis Constr. Co. Inc.
 401 SW Bowens Mill Road
 Douglas, Georgia 31533

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Temporary Grassing	AC	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$536.00	\$1,072.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	Mulch	TN	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$402.00	\$1,608.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3	Construction Exit	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,340.00	\$1,340.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	Construct and Remove Baled Straw Erosion Checks	LF	100	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$8.00	\$800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	Maintenance of Temp Silt Fence, Type A	LF	750	\$0.01	\$7.50	\$0.37	\$277.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	Maintenance of Baled Straw Erosion Checks	LF	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$4.00	\$200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	Maintenance of Construction Exits	EA	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$268.00	\$268.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8	Water Quality Monitoring & Sampling	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$858.00	\$1,716.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	Water Quality Inspection	MO	4	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$114.00	\$456.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10	Temporary Silt Fence Type A	LF	1,500	\$2.25	\$3,375.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
11	Grading Complete	LS	1	\$49,988.25	\$49,988.25	\$14,632.00	\$14,632.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12	Graded Aggregate Base, 6 Inch	SY	1,380	\$10.54	\$14,545.20	\$8.00	\$11,040.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
13	Stn Dumped Rip-Rap, Tp 3, 12 Inch	SY	75	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$24.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
14	Plastic Filter Fabric	SY	75	\$3.00	\$225.00	\$2.00	\$150.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
15	Highway Signs, Tp 1 Matl, Ref Sheeting, Tp 3	SF	129	\$8.00	\$1,032.00	\$5.00	\$645.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
16	Galv Steel Posts, Tp 7	LF	196	\$3.00	\$588.00	\$4.00	\$784.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
17	Pavement Marking, RR-Hwy Crossing Symbol	EA	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$86.00	\$172.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
18	Solid Traffic Stripe, 5 Inch, White	LM	1.05	\$475.00	\$498.75	\$1,725.00	\$1,811.25		\$0.00		\$0.00
19	Solid Traffic Stripe, 5 Inch, Yellow	LM	0.7	\$475.00	\$332.50	\$1,549.00	\$1,084.30		\$0.00		\$0.00
20	Solid Traffic Stripe, 24 Inch, White	LF	208	\$5.00	\$1,040.00	\$1.00	\$208.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
21	Detail A Striping, Yellow	SY	202	\$5.00	\$1,010.00	\$0.40	\$80.80		\$0.00		\$0.00
22	Double Bay recessed Concrete Dock (Including all Forming, Pouring, Finishing, Reinforcement, Handrails, Etc. as shown on the drawings, Complete)	LS	1	\$25,313.00	\$25,313.00	\$31,886.00	\$31,886.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
23	Turf Establishment	AC	8.25	\$850.00	\$7,012.50	\$676.00	\$5,577.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
24	Lime	TN	16.5	\$45.50	\$750.75	\$107.00	\$1,765.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
25	Fertilizer	TN	4.95	\$530.00	\$2,623.50	\$583.00	\$2,885.85		\$0.00		\$0.00
26	Field Testing Complete	LS	1	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$1,715.00	\$1,715.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SUB-TOTAL					\$121,843.45		\$85,474.20		\$0.00		\$0.00

OPTION A (ASPHALT PAVEMENT)											
1	Soil Cement Stab, Base Crs., 6 Inch (Including Prime Coat)	SY	10,245	\$3.35	\$34,320.75	\$3.00	\$30,735.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	Portland Cement	TN	205	\$138.00	\$28,290.00	\$159.00	\$32,595.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 12.5MM Superpave, Gp 1 or 2 (Including Bitum Mat)	TN	820	\$73.60	\$60,352.00	\$70.00	\$57,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 19MM Superpave, Gp 1 or 2 (Including Bitum Mat)	TN	1,095	\$73.60	\$80,592.00	\$69.00	\$75,555.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	Bituminous Tack Coat	GAL	425	\$1.88	\$799.00	\$3.00	\$1,275.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL OPTION A					\$204,353.75		\$197,560.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID W/OPTION A					\$326,197.20		\$283,034.20		\$0.00		\$0.00

OPTION B (CONCRETE PAVEMENT)											
1	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement 6 Inch Thick	SY	9,548	\$39.90	\$380,965.20	\$31.00	\$295,988.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL OPTION B					\$380,965.20		\$295,988.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID W/OPTION B					\$502,808.65		\$381,462.20		\$0.00		\$0.00

ADDITIVE BID NO. 1											
1	Graded Aggregate Base, 6 Inch	SY	7,600	\$10.54	\$80,104.00	\$7.00	\$53,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL					\$80,104.00		\$53,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

ADDITIVE BID NO. 2											
1	Traffic Light Complete (Including Poles, Cable, Electrical Wiring, Etc. as shown in Plans, Complete)	LS	1	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$8,207.00	\$8,207.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL					\$7,700.00		\$8,207.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
ADDITIVE BID NO. 3											
1	30 Ft x 80 Ft Shelter with Lighting and Wiring as shown in the Plans, Complete	LS	1	\$28,242.40	\$28,242.40	\$18,007.00	\$18,007.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL					\$28,242.40		\$18,007.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

ADDITIVE BID NO. 4											
1	Gate Improvements at Truck Entrance	LS	1	\$11,616.00	\$11,616.00	\$10,429.00	\$10,429.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL					\$11,616.00		\$10,429.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

ADDITIVE BID NO. 5											
1	Gate Improvements at Automobile Entrance	LS	1	\$6,666.00	\$6,666.00	\$8,394.00	\$8,394.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL					\$6,666.00		\$8,394.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

ADDITIVE BID NO. 6											
1	Rain Simulator, (Including City of Douglas Tapping Fee and all Piping/Valves/Hardware Required, Complete)	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,594.00	\$5,594.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL					\$7,000.00		\$5,594.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID W/OPTION A & ADDITIVES					\$467,525.60		\$386,865.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID W/OPTION B & ADDITIVES					\$644,137.05		\$485,293.20		\$0.00		\$0.00